3 Opening of Bids received against EOI 13-11-2024 at 11:30 Hours 

4 Mode of Bid Submission Single Stage (Two Packet System) 

5 EOI documents cost inclusive tax (Non- refundable) NIL 

6 EOI processing fee inclusive tax (non-refundable) 
(As per Enivida portal fees) 

7 EMD for Pre-Bid Arrangement 
Rs. 44,02,535/- (Forty-four Lakhs two thousand 
five hundred thirty five) 

8 Token EMD 

Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs only) to be paid 
online on eNivida portal along with the EOI. 

9 Balance EMD 

Rs. 39,02,535/- (Thirty-nine Lakh two thousand 
five hundred thirty-five) To be paid by the 
selected bidder/partner before final bid 
submission by RailTel to CoR.Non-submission 
of balance EMD will lead to rejection of Bid and 
forfeiture of token EMD.  

Note: RailTel reserves the right to change the above dates at its discretion.